FCC ID:DO4CP9
 File No. T25234-00-11HU, page 1 of 46
MIKES BABT Product Service GmbH  Ohmstrasse 2-4  D-94342 Strasskirchen  Tel.:+49 9424-9407-0  Fax:+49 9424-9407-60 Rev. No. 9.3
TTI - P-G 089 / 94-11
DAT - P-011 / 91-02
EMI  --  T E S T   R E P O R T
Test Report No. :
T25234-00-11HU  25. November 2004

 File No. T25234-00-11HU, page 44 of 46
MIKES BABT Product Service GmbH  Ohmstrasse 2-4  D-94342 Strasskirchen  Tel.:+49 9424-9407-0  Fax:+49 9424-9407-60 Rev. No. 9.3
Type designation:
Counterpoints IX Family
4/6 mode chassis and 5only mode chassis
Name and type designation of individual units comprising the radio equipment:
PSU, Jaro, SYS1089-1515-T3
PSU, GlobTek, GT-21089-1515-T3
Ethernet Interface Module
Type of equipment:
  Radiotelephone
equipment
  Remote-control
equipment
  Radiomaritime equipment   LPD
  One-way radiotelephone
equipment
ν  Inductive loop system   Inland waterways
    equipment
  RLAN
  Personal paging system   Radio-relay system   Radionavigation equipm.
  Satellite earth station   CB radiotelephone
   equipment
  Antenna
  Data transmission
equipment
  Movement detector   Aeronautical equipment
Technical characteristics:
 Transmitter-receiver Transmitter Receiver
Frequency range       7.4 – 9.8 MHz Broadband
Maximum no. of channels       1
Channel spacing
Class of emission
(type of modulation)
      FXN
Maximum RF output power
Maximum effective radiated
power (ERP)
      9 dBµA/m at 10m
Output power variable
Channel switching
frequency range
      Yes
Method of frequency
generation
ν Synthesizer  Crystal  Other
Frequency generation TX
Frequency generation RX
IF 1st IF  2nd IF 3rd IF
Integral selective calling
Audio-frequency interface
level at external data socket
Modes of operation  Duplex mode  Semi-duplex mode  ν Simplex mode
Power source ν Mains  Vehicle-regulated  Integral
Antenna socket  BNC  TNC  N
  M  UHF  Adapter
  None ν   Terminal Block
Test specifications:
CE FCC IC
EN 50364 (2001-08) 47 CFR Part 15 (2003-12) RSS 210 Issue 5 (2001-11)
EN 60950 (2000)
EN 300 330-2 V1.1.1 (2001-06)
EN 301 489-3 V1.4.1 (2002-08)
FCC ID:DO4CP9
 File No. T25234-00-11HU, page 45 of 46
MIKES BABT Product Service GmbH  Ohmstrasse 2-4  D-94342 Strasskirchen  Tel.:+49 9424-9407-0  Fax:+49 9424-9407-60 Rev. No. 9.3
System Setup for CE - Tests
Antennatype
TX
Frequency Settings
TX-Power
PSU – Cable
Counterpoints IX 8.2 MHz 61 V VPA PSU, Jaro, SYS1089-1515-T3